












































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Moved by 

Minutes or November 5th, 1949 - oontinued 

The Reeve raised the as to taking a referendum on the Ward 
system. This was agreed by the following motion: 

Coun. Brown and Larson: That a referendum be taken at next elections 
as to whether the ward system shall be reinstated. 

CJUmIED 

Counoillors Davison and Clappison 
voting "Nay" 

SOCIAL ASSISTANCE 

Baok, Mrs. E ••••.••...••• $70.00 ___ 
Barten, G.J •••••••••••••• 45.00u 
Glover, H.S •••••••.•••••• 47.50,,: 
Gustafson, G •••••••••..•• 47.50,'r 
Hakkinen, A............... 45.00; 
MoGUrk, P. J • • • • • • • • • . • • •• 50.00". 
Murray Mrs. E ••••••••••• 35.00" 
Insp. Mun. (Murllay rent) •• 15.00..-
Sliter, L.W.R •••••••••••• 
Taylor, H.H •••••••••••••• 
Hanson, Mrs. N •.•••••••.. 56.00-'i 
Gregor, S...... .••••••• 45.00" 
Cook, A •••••••••••••• ,... 25 .OQ"' 
Edwards, W.C •••••••••••• 
Getfert, K.............. 10.00'" 
Hendrickson, W •••••••••• 
Orr, Benjamin ••••••••••• 
Pitsoh, F ••••••••••••••• 
Sanborne, G ••••••••••.••• 
Selin, J •••••••••••••••• 
Kee, Lim ••..•...•••••••• 
Stinson's Drug store •... 
Minister of Fino.noe ••••• 
Di st. of Surre,y ••••••••• 
City Vancouver •••••••••• 
City ot Vernon ••••••• _ ••• 

Ltd •••••••.• 
Geo ;Campbe11 Pharm •••••• 
Berg, H •....•......••... 
Chapman, Miss F •.••••... 
Edgar, L.F ••••.••••••••• 
Edwards, L.A •••••••••••• 
Fairbrother,_M •••••••••• 
Gjelstad, M ••••• : •••• · ••• 
Gowan. •••••••.•••••••• 

35.00' 
27 • 
27.50t: 
32.5'0"-
20 
39.1L 

6.0011 
26.00-
5.00 Ij 

104.82ft 
22.501( 
32.50!! 
27.50'" 
32.50·: 
30.00'-
30.00 
30.00,. 

Gray .A.. L •••••.•.••• $30 • 00 
K •••••••••••• 22.50' 

Kirkpatrick,B ••••••• 27.50'" 
Kissane, E •••••••••• 
Klassen Miss H ••••• 
HoBride: M ••••••••.• 30.00N" 
HoGurk, M ••••••••••• 11.50'< 
Nees, R ••••••••••••• 
Ramey, !!i ss J ••••••• 15.00 t 
Swan, E ••••.•••••••• 22.50( 
Villiers, E. E •••••• 35.00 
Walsh, M •••••••••••• 27.50:: 
Mun. ColI. (Walsh) ••• 1.80': 
Walton, M.T ••••••••• 30.00"rJ 
Bateman, P •••••••••• 
Corry, Miss M ••••••• 
Forde, Mrs. E ••••••• 67.00 ' 
Graoey, T ••••••••••• 
Hartley, Mrs. E ••••• 
J"estuok, Mrs. A •••••• 
McKilvington, Mrs.F •• 50.00 l­

MOi, Miss I •••••••••• 30.00': 
Ostlund, Mrs. S •••••• BfS.OON 
Ross, Mrs. J ••••••• • 67.00 k 

Wadman, Mrs. 0 .••.••• 38.50· 
Diok, Mrs. H ••••••••• 30.00 ... 
HoIntosh, Mrs. R •••• 25.00·\;­

Mrs • .T • .T ••• 30.00'" 
Husband, Urs. M ••••• 3.00.,­
Hilder(Husband) ••••• 50.00 
Mrs. Husbanc1 •••••••• 53.00 
Mrs. Hilder ••••••••• 13.361,1-
A. Telawsky ••••••••• 
B. Orr, •••••••••••• 
Mrs. H. Diok •••••••• 30.eO'v 

Moved by Coun. Yairweather and Davison: That the above noted aooounts 
totalling $2199.46 be paid. 

GENERAL .A.CCOUNTS 
Majle Ridge Sohool Diet. Advanoe 
J •• Lamb Polioe Exp. 
R.A.Huttman Cemetery 
Col. Bitu1ithio Ltd. Gen.Mtoe. 
C.G. Jranklin 75th inniv. Dinner. 
Mun. Treasurer HaneySew-t250,H'md Se.-.250 
Grants Radio Servioe Park Board a/o 
Agrioultural Ass'n Grant. 
Receiver General Income Tax Ded. 
Com'r B. C. Polioe Po1ioe Salaries 
J.Strom & H. Pu11ian Brushing Contraot 
Kings Printer Eleotion Adds. 

CARRIED 

• 25000.00 y 

22.00 ' 
12.00 1-

2560.4g-t-
10.001' 

500.001\ 
125.00 i 

30.00" 
88.05'1 

24g2.88 y 

B.C.Telephone - Ha11-l4.49,G.U.7.03,Fire-5.l5,Po1ice28.94 

B.C. Eleotrio.-St.Lts-153.06,71re_9.02,Hall_4.44,G.M.l.03 

3 .30 ,i"' 
55.61 ( 

D • .a.. Paterson Gen.Mtoe. ' 
167 

24.30 



35R 
~utes of November 5thL 1949 - oontinued 

GENERJU. ACCOUNTS -- Cont. ' 
Dr. G. Morse Police Exp. 
Ofrex Ltd Stationery & Supplies 
Haney Garage Cemetery-30.57,Graders-54.09 

.; Roller-12.75,Trucks-294.33 
Ma-ple Ridge Motors-Shovel-86{t,Trucks-50.31 
Workmens Comp.Bd. Compensation assessment 
Childrens Aid.Soc. Child Welfare 
Fleck Bros.Ltd. Shovel 
Natl Mach. Co. Grader. 
Can.Pac.Rlwy Gen.Mtce. 
lam. Saarl. Bragline-62.72,Tks-8.50 
Min.Finanoe. Prove Infirmary 
Super.Child Welfare Child Welfare 
V.H.Brown&Son Fire Dept. 
D.M.Winton Polioe Exp. 
Dep.Min.7inance S.A. Med.Aid Agreement 
Burr Offioe Sup.Printing & Supplies. 
Anderson Ft.Line Gen.Mtoe. 
Land.Reg.Office L.R.O. ,Yees. 
V.Edge 'Surveying. 
The Gazette 'Supplies & Stationery 
Hal Menzies Insuranoe ' 
Postmaster 'Postage stamps. 
Mun.Super Com'r'Trust-17.00 Super-32.37 
Min.Finanoe S.O.& M.~. Tax. 
Bec.General' 'Inoome Taz Ded. 
Mun. Treas.-Un. Ins-2l6 .12 ,'Ai}min-8.49 ,li.R.O- ' 

28.2~,Retund Chi.ey Per. 1.00 
B • .'-.Oil. . Gas & Oils. 
Imperial Oil " 
Home Oil " 
Maple Ridge Mtrs.Truoks. 
Gordon&Belyea-Cem.31.ll,Ldr-2.22,G.M.30.27m 

• 6.00 '\ 
10.30" 

391.74") 
51.17'\ 

500.00'r 
36.60" 
8.24 \ 

55.62' 
41.07 
71.22" 

247.09, 
58.56 \ 
28.84,' 
11.70"-

354.04., 
'14.47', 

1.25 I 

12.33,,' 
197.94~f 

38 ,00'\ 
7.50,\ 

'40.00ll 
'49.37'\' 

.08·\" 
'68.05" 

'253 90,1 
, 72~~OA 
209.76~} 

518.t251\ 
50.71 1: 

. Truoks-8.25 7"2.35 . 
Min.of Finanoe Hospi tali'Zation . 1188.90'~ 
Hapey-Htmd Mtr.Ft. Gen M~oe. 11.65~~ 
G.Campbell Pbarm. Gen Mtce. 1.03 ~ 
Regal Bldg.Sup.S.M.-l.15i Baney SeweT-5.20 6.35" 
~.!apleRidgeLmbr. Culv. & l1ridges. 561.83 .\' 
Muth & Sons. Shovel-70{t',Trucks-90J' 1.60 \ 
JOnes Tent&A.ning- Truoks. 27.55 ' 
)loggo ' S t Gen .Mtce. 1.39 ',' 
Jook's Grill' POlioe Exp'. 12,.05 , 
Byrnes Garage Gas & Oils'. 1.21 ' 
Hubb Motors Truok repairs. 2.79' 
JUller-Watson Hall-5.91, G.M.47~ 6.38 _ 
Hariey BUilders Sup. -Hane~ Sew:"5.98' ',G.M.-34 .5940 .57 .~ 
W.B. Coleby 'Cemetery , 10.92 . 
Lawrence Furni ture- Gen .Mtoe • 57. ·0 y 

Hansons Ltd. Gen. Mtoe. 1.59' 
Corp .Di st Ma tsqui Coroner &. Inquest. 38.80 " 
R. Siddon Gen.Mtoe. 150.00~ 
Wards Cartage Seo.Hwy Basellork 22.75 \ 
E.E. Adiar- In,peotion fees. 180.eo-:. 
Mrs.R.R.Picketts - Com'n on Co1leotions 40.95' 
C. G. Franklin Park Board a/o 25.00 "', 
L.W.Hawklns" 50.00 ' 
B.C.Eleotrio" 3.66"'-
D.C .Hlgnett" 36.00,' 
W. Whaley" 75.00.,( 
l'uller-Watson" 2.47 1 
HaneyRad10 E1eotrio " 28.24' 

" 4.4' \ Haney Bldrs Sup. v 



Minutes or November 5th, 1949 - oontinued 

G~mRAL ACCOUNTS(Cont) 
R.J. Scobie 75th Anniversary a/e • 
The Gazette " 
B.Johnson -Gen.Mtoe. 
Anderson Ft.Line Grader 
Col.B1tulith1o-Sidewalks-3l80.42,SthAve-1698.50, 
~xiBrm%.Kj%· 9th Ae.BSWtQ •• ,-1659.09 
~. Gerbrandt Gen.Mtce. 
United Farmers Ltd. Cemetery 
S. Saari Ldr.-5.64, Trucks.-75.85 
Greenwell Lmbr.Co. Bridges & Culverts. 
Haney Garage Grader-S.5l,Trailer-4.75,Ldr.$1,Tks-126.S5 

17.80-r) 
16.66"'-
10.25f' 

.75 

653B.Ol/rJ 
42.00/1 

8i::~~' 
416.114./ 
141.12//./ 

Moved by Coun. Fairweather and Davison That the above noted acoounts 

Moved by 

totalling #45,178.06 and payrolls es listed be paid. 
CARRIED 

Payrolls 
September-Indemn-712.50,Fire fighting-62.30,Road-52S.25,Brush & Ditch 
-1342.65,Priv.Cross-152.S0,Patch-273.70,G.".1502,5l,Bridges & Culv-
5l5.70,Sec.Hwy-30.60,Hardsurface-216.65,Cem-70.40,Hol.PaY-137.35,*-mi: 
l203.35,Haney SewD2-324.00,Haney Sew-69.40 : 
Ootober- Road-S40.35,Brush & Ditch-S61.~C,Priv.Cross-9.15,Patch-
60.20,Gen.Mtce-1837.l5,Bridges-548.90,Hol.Pay-164.00,Admin-1053.35, 
Sec.Hwy-84.20,Haney Sew.-185.l0 

WATERWORKS ~CCOUNTS 
Mun. Treas. Mtoe a/c 
B.C.Electric " 
Gordon &. Belyea Const a/ c 
Shield's Confect. Mtoe a/o 
Merah~nts Cartage Const a/c 
Gree.ter Van.Water Dist. Mtce a/c 
BoKon & :!3elyea Const-224.32,!,~tce-386.37 
R.IT.Roolrs 1!toe-34.nO,Cor3t.2S.00 
Hensone Ltd. TiTtce. 
R. Siddon Const. 
Haney-Ef'1d.Mtr.Ft. Htce. 
Hun. Cr:'_l. Ref1md Conn. Fees 
T..J. Eoff'r>,~nn ~- Son. C'"Inst. 

$800.0C-r' 
44. 08 If' 

12l06.89-f • 

lS .S4.J" 
534 .53 ~ 
938.73 f 
610.59 -( 

60.00·\,' 
5.82--( 

29.00,,\ 
5.25V' 

12.00{ 
1~1.75 j\ 

COl.m. Fairweatbcr ~; Duvison: That the £".DD..,e noted accounts totG.11ing 
$15,295.58 a'1u. payrolls as lict~d. be p:.i1d.. 

PAYROu.s 
Se'Dtember-Haint-6l6.17,Connecti'lns-272.48,Ccnst-32.S0. 

C~Im 

Ootober-I.!aint-1244.58, Conne ct lons-242 .00 J Hol.Pay-12 .80, 
Oonst-912 .50 J Fire !Illdr;..!: t -19.60 

The meeting &djourned at 12:15 noon. 



260 

Minutes ot the Court ot Revision 
ot the Voters List. 

The Court ot Revision ot the Voters List was held in the 
Municipal Hall, Haney, B. C. at 10 a ••• on Tuesday, Nov •• ber 

15th, 1949. Members ot the Court being present were 
Reeve S. Mussallea and Councillors _.M. ~airweather and 
J' .D. BrOwn. 

The members took their oath ot ottice and the Chairman and 
Clerk ot the Court we~ apPOinted by the tollowing MOtion: 

Moved by Coun. Brown and FairWeather: That Reeve S. MUssallem be 
. the chairman of the Court of Revision of the Voters List and 

that H.M. Davenport be apPOinted Clerk ot the Court. 
CARRIED 

There being nobody present and no appeals or complaints, 
the following motion was passed: 

MOved by CoUn •• airweather and Brown: That 'there being no appeals_ 
or complaints to the Court .t that the Court be no. closed 

and that the Chairman_certify the said Voters List tor the 
year 1949 and 19501' , 

CABRIED 

The Court adjourned at 10:15 a.m. 

__________ ;~~~~~~ __ --__ ,H&BVE 



3f)1 

Minutes ot November 19th, 1949 

A special meeting ot the Maple Ridge Council was held in the 
Munioipal Hall, Haney, B. C. on Saturday, November 19th, 1949 
at 9:30 a.m. Present the Reeve and tull Oounoil. 

A letter trom the, Ogilvie 1lour Mills regarding the filling in ot 
a ditch near their property was read and .referred to the Public 
Works Oommittee tor a report. 

A letter trom Brnest Clarke asking tor a job on a poultry or dairy 
tarm was to be reterred to Mr. Watts on loth Ave. 

A letter from Mr. E.W. Griffiths regarding the proposed per oapita 
oharge tor drug expenses was read and ordered tiled. 

A letter trom Mr. J. W. Raymond expressing thanks tor the permission 
to remove his wites body from one part of the cemejery to another 
was read and ordered filed • In this oonneotion Counoillor Brown 
reported that the oo:operation ot the undertaker had been requested 
but was not forthooming. Mr. Saywright was present and a short 
discussion took place in this connection. 

A letter from the School Distriot No.42 agreeing to the installation 
of a culvert :on the Dewdney Trunk Road at an estimated cost ot t135.8( 
with the Council oontributing 25~ was read and laid over until 1918 

Letters trom Mr. Bryan and ldr. Thompson asking for gravel on No. 
16 Road through the old Assooiated Dairy farm was read and referred 

to the Publio Works Oommittee. 

A letter from H. Allam of Whonook, advising that Mr. Buff was piling 
lumber on the roadside was read and turned over to Councillor Larson 
tor attention. 

A report of the Treasurer regarding the 71th Anniversary showing 
a oredit balanoe of $1.42 was read and ordered filed. 

A letter trom the Insurance 00. stating that they KXi had disclaimed 
any liability in the aooident of D.M. JOhnson was read and ordered 
filed. 

An aooount from the Maple Ridge Voluntary Fire Department covering 
servioe oalls for 1948 was ordered put on the acoounts for December. 

A petition from owners for a water main on 23rd Ave North was read 
and to be referred to the Supervisor for a report. 

A request by E.M. Kiss for gravel on No. 9 Road was read but not 
agreed to. 

A letter trom the lraser River Basin Board stating that 
their Board oould not assume responsibility for jz bank protection 
was read and ordered filed. 

The Oounail was advised that the new Ruskin Bridge would be opened 
at 2:30 on MOnday November ,1st. A short ceremony would take ~lace 
c~ thebridge. -

The Beeve reported that Mr. H. Cunninghaa had requested that he be 
allowed to have the shovel load his truoks with rooks for river 
bank proteotion, but atter some discussion the Counoil deoided that 
an engineers report be taken prior to the work being done. 



i362 

Minutes ot November 19th, 1949 - oontinued 

Miss Gilley requested oertain drainage on lOth ~ve. This .,s 
reterred to the ,Publio Works Committee tor report. 

Counoillor Clappison brought up the question ot an entranoe 
to Mr. Douglas' prop •• ty on 15th ~ve 8th, but nothing was 
reoommended in this oonneotion. 

Councillor Yairweather submitted a 
trom Westtield stree. West to ~st 
nothing be done until 1950 when he 
it under the drainage act. 

plan oovering the drainage 
Ave but he suggested that 
would like to prooeed with 

Mr. Dunning spoke on behalt ot the Parks Board regarding the 
drainage ot the Aggrloultural Grounds. It was suggested that 
the Park Board have Mr. Jim Hagti8a draw up a plan oovering 
aame. 

He also asked the Counoil it they wished to plaoe a page ad­
vertisement regarding the need ot ~ new Municipal Hall. This 
would oost .70.00 and the Counoil agreed to the proposition. 

Counoillor Davison reported on the drainage at the 
Odeon Theatre and suggested the building ot a sump 
ed that it should be reterred to the 1950 Counoil. 
iattended to by the tollowing motion: 

_al: ot the 
but oon8ider­
Thia was 

Moved by Coun. Davison and Clappiaon: That the inooming Council be 
reoommended to install a sump on lane behind Odetn Theatre. 

CABIED 

Councillor Davison also reported that the sidewalk in tront 
ot the Legion Hall had been orderd with the Legion going 
50-50 on the oost. 

Counoillor Davison alao reported that there were only now 
approximately 9000 teet ot w_ter main pipe to be installed. 

He also reported that the workmen had agreed to a 5 day week 
tor the balanoe ot the year. This was agreed to by the Counoil. 

The Clerk reported that the plaoing ot the Municipal Hall By­
law to the Eleotors had been approved by the Inspeotor ot 
Municipalities. 

Moved by Coun. Davison and Clappison: 
1949 be now passed. 

That the Municipal Hall Bylaw 

CARRIED 

Coun. Yairweather and Davison: That the Municipal Hall Bylaw 
be plaoed betore the Voters at the General Eleotion on Deo. 
lOth 1949. 

CAlmmD 

Moved by Coun. lairweather and Daviaon: That the 'lax Sale Moneya 
Appropriation By1&w,1949 No.277-A" Beoeive its first reading 

Reoeive its seoond reading. 
CARRIED 

Moved by COUD. Davison and Clappison: Tbat the tollowing B.C.Eleotrio 
pole Plans be approved: KBSOO/8206,8224,8209,8207,8205,8204. 

carRIID 



Minutes ot Nbvember 19th, 1919 - oontinued 

Moved by Coun. 'airweatherand Davison: That the Annual Loan Bylaw 1949 
Marked WC" be now passed. 

Moved by , 

CARRIED 

Ooun. Larson and Brown: That the subdivision ot Lot 15 ot NWt 
Seo 22, Tp.12, Plan 9364 be approved. 

CARRIED 

The meeting adjourned at 12:00 o'olook noon. 

----,.;~ REEVE 

Minutes ot November 19th,1949 

A speoial meeting ot the Maple Ri6ge Council was held in the 
MuniCipal Hall, Raney, B. C. on Tuesday, November 30th, 1949 

at 9:45 p.m. Present the Reeve and tull COlmoil. 

The meeting was oa11ed for the express purpose of bringing to the 
attention ot the Counoil the death ot Sohool Trustee Mr. Fawkes 
which would necessitate the holding ot a by-election and it this 

were done immediately same could be oalled tor and held on the 
day of the General Election. 

Moved by Coun. Clappison and Larson: Tha t Nomina tions to ~. fill the 
vacancy on the Board ot School Trustees due to the death ot 
Trustee 7awkes, be held on December 7th, 1949 and that the 
eleotion if any be held on Saturday December 10th, 1949 from 8 a.m. 
to 8 p.m. 
Ihat the polling places be the same as tor the annual elections 
and that Mr. J.H. Burrage, act as Returning Otficer. 

CARRIED 

The meeting adjourned at 9:50 p.m. 

) 



264 

Moved by 

Minutes ot December 3r4. 1949 
- , 

The regular meeting ot the Maple Ridge Cpuncil was 
held in the Municipal Hall, Haney, B. C. on Saturday, December 
3rd, 1949. l'c.I~. at 9:30 a.m. Present the Reeve .nd full 
Council. 

Coun. Larson and Davison: That the minutes ot Nov.lst, 5th, 
19th, and 30th and the Court ot Revision ot ,Nov.15/4g be 
adopted. 

CARRIED 

The manager ot the Odeon Theatre was present in connection 
with the drainage at the back ot his building and was 
advised that this Council recommended that it be done in the 
early part ot 1950. 

Mr. Harrison spoke to the Council about the drainage at the 
corner ot 6th Ave and 20th Road and Councillor Davison re­
commended that nothing be done on this proposition until 
proper levels were taken. This was agreed to. 

The Beeve reported that there was going to be held in Victoria 
a conterence on low cost housing and the Counc11 was ot the 
opinion that the Reeve should attend this meeting. 

A~. Branstord asked the Council tor some graTel in tront ot 
his store on the Dewdney Trunk Road. This was reterred to 
Councillor Larson tor report. 

Mr. Murphy ot Websters Comers wanted the wood on 15 Baad 
East ot 25th ATe which· had already been telled by the B. C. 
Blectric orew. This was agreed to it he would burn the brush 
trom the trees. 

A proposition to cut Christmas trees on Municipal Property 
was not agreed to and the Clerk to advise Mrs. Anderson 
accordingly. 

Counoillor Davison reported on the drainage on lOth ATe 
and stated that they had ordered this opened southward to 
the Lougheed Highway. 

Considerabled1scuss10n took place regarding the graTel11ng 
being done by the Municipal Crew wtthout authority. This 
was going to be questioned to tind out who was responsible. 

A letter trom the Maple Ridge Board ot Trade regarding 
extra lighting on the Lougheed Highway and 8th ATe was read 
and the Clerk to reply asking them to present a petition 
but tirst to adTise the petitioners ot the additional coat 
and wha tit would be. 

A letter trom the Commissioner ot B. C. Polioe advising that 
the 1950 oontract had been drawn up on the basis ot tour men 
and the total oontraot figure tor 1950 set at .13,8~2.54. 
It was suggested that the BeeTe interview Mr. Shirras, the 
Commissioner on the que.tion while in Viotoria. 

A letter trom Mr. John L. Noble requesting graTel on the 
road trom the old Assooiated Dairy tirm and adTising that the 
small bridge was in dangerou8 oond1tion was read and the Clerk 
to adTise Mr. Noble that graTel had been ordered to be plaoed 
on the road and that the toreman w.s to make a report on the 
bridge. 



M1nutes ot Deoember 3rd, 1949 - oontinued 

A request trom C.B. Shaw tor repa1rs to 15th Road between 17th Ave 
and 25th Ave was read and the grader ordered to grade this road. 

A petition oonoerning a bridge on Wanstead street was read and 
ordered tiled. 

A letter trom the School Board in conneotion with a oulvert on 
the Dewdney Trunk Road was read and the Clerk to advise them to 
hold this over as the Council was oontemplating the ohanging ot 
the position ot the di~oh. 

A petition trom the lhonock,Ratepayers Association ,asking tor 
and extension ot the Waterworks and 'the Clerk to ask the Greater 
Vancouver Water Board the1r opiriion iri this regard. 

, . t 

A report by the Foreman that the extensio.n 'ot th~ water main 
on 23rd Ave Nortb would cost o'ler $3000.00 was read and to be 
tiled tor reterrenoe.in 1950. 

, , . 

A letter trom the Publio Works Department advising that there was 
.. no plaoe on. the North side ot the Lougheed H1ghway between A1bion 

and the Kana~a Creek tor the wat,ermain and suggest,ing that the 
only alternative was aD easemen~ ,... 'ft,m.caxp~perty owners was 
read and ordered tiled. 

A letter trom the Websters Corners Ratepayers Association complain­
ing on the oondition ot certain roads and it was read and to be 
reterred to the 1950 Council. 

A report trom. J .H. Burrage , Return-ing Ot·ticer advising the Council 
That the Haney Sewerage Extension Sylaw NO.3,1949 No~ 273"A" 

had been voted on with a total vote ot 11 and all being in tavour 
ot the bylaw. 

Moved by Coun. Davison and Clappison: That Haney Sewerage Extension 
Bylaw No.3, 1949 be reconsidered, tinally passed and adopted. 

CAlIRIED 

A letter trom Dr. Morse regarding his sewer oonneotion was read 
and ordered tiled. 

Two letters trom the :B. C. Electrio 00. Ltd giving notice ot 
a_qu-iring the interest ot the W$stern Power Co. ot Canada Ltd. 
and the Burrard Power Co. Ltd. were read and ordered tiled. 

A letter trom' the Haney Liberal Association endorsing the aotion 
ot the Council in plaoing the MuniCipal Hall Bylaw before the ax.~KZ 
electors was read and ordered tiled. . 

Moved by Coun. ~airweather and Clappison: That the proposed subtlvision ot 
Lots 1 & 2 ot 4 ot Lot 247, Gp.l.'Btown IDos) be tentatively 
app~ved. 

CAJlRIED 

Moved by Coun. Larson and Brown: 'l'hat the proposed subdivision ot Lot 11 ot 
Lot 247, Gp.l., Map 7909 be tentatively approved. 

CARRIED 

Moved by Coun. Davison and Clappison: That the following subdivision plans 
be approved. 

1. Part 3.275 ao. or Wi Seo.25, Tp .9 
2. Part IxSl5.l57 ao or D.L.250, Gp.i., Sk.8457 
3. Part ot Lot 1 or Lot 241, Gp.l., Map 2998 

CABBIED 



, 366 

Minutes ot Deoember 3rd, 19~9 - oontinued 

A A disoussion toot plaoe regarding the drainage on 8th Ave 
and Counoillor Davison reoommended that oertain sumps and 
gulley tanks be installed. This was agreed to by the 
tollowing motion: 

Moved by Coun. Davison and 'airweather: That three gulley tanks be 
installed on the East side ot 8th Ave. 

CARRIED 

~;~~,~~}::~:~.~:~~~:OO, Rdgar, Mrs. L.Y ••••••••••••• 27.50 
Bell W eT .045 00" Bdwards, Mrs.L.A •••••••••••• 32.50 

t •• • • • • • • • • • • •• ... .,.. Glover H 8 47 50' .. airbrother, Mra.M •••••••••• 30.00 
J •• • • • • • • • • • • • Gustarson,G ••••••••••• 47.50~Gjelstad, Mrs. M •••••••••••• 30.00 

Gregor 8 .045 OO~ Gowan, Mrs. M ••••••••••••••• 22.50 
t • • • • • • • • • • • •• -a. G Haase, Mrs. M •••••••• 70.00,' ray, Mrs. A.L •••••••••••••• 30.00 

Hakkinen A 45 00' Grose, Mrs. K ••••••••••••••• 22.50 , . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Hanson, Mrs. N ••••••••• 55.001' Kirkpatriok, Mrs. B ••••••••• 27.50\ 
Mo"'~'rk P eT 50 00 K18sane, Mrs. E ••••••••••••• 35.00 ~ , .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Murray, Mrs. E ••••••••• 35.00, Klassen, M1ss H ••••••••••••• 27.50' 
Insp. ~.(Murray) ••••• 15.001' MoBr1de, Mrs. M ••••••••••••• 30.00, 
S11ter, L.W.H •••••••••• 45.00~,MoGurk, Mrs. M •••••••••••••• ll.50~ 
Taylor, H.H •••••••••••• 50.00' Nees, Mrs. Rose, •••••••••••• 30.00·' 
Chequis, Mzz.B ••••••••• 50.00~Ramey, Miss eT ••••••••••••••• 35.00 
Cook, A •••••••••••••••• 25.00~ Swan, .Mrs. 11: •••••••••••••••• 82.50 
Bdwards, W.C ••••••••••• 25.00~ Villiers, Mrs.E.E ••••••••••• 35.00 
Getrert, K ••••••••••••• 10.00~ Walsh, Mrs. M ••••••••••••••• 27.50' 
Hendriokson, W ••••••••• 25.00" Mun. Coll(Walsh-water) •••••• 1.80" 
MoGregor, R.C •••••••••• 30.0Q' Auaten, Miss H •••••••••••••• 40.00 
Orr, Benjam1n •••••••••• 35.00~ Bateman, Percy •••••••••••••• 45.00~ 
Pitsoh, 1.J •••••••••••• 27.50f· Cory, Miss 114 •••••••••••••••• 53.00 ' 
Sanborn1 G ••••••••••••• 27.50" Diok, Mrs. H •••••••••••••••• 30.00, 
8elln', ~ ••••••• ' •••••••• 32.50", Forde, Mrs. E ••••••••••••••• 67.00' 
Holden, Rees T ••••••••• 20.00" Gracey, Thomas ••.•••••••••••• &7.501 
Kee, Lim •••••••••••••• 20.00·' Hartley, Mrs. 11: •••••••• ' ••••• 84.00'­
Llghtbody's Ltd •••••••• 3.83" eTestuok, lIrs. A ••••••••••••• 35.00 " 
Corp.Dist.Misslon •••••• 9.00 1 McKilvington, Mrs. F •••••••• 30.00· 
Corp.Dlst.Burnaby •••••• 4.40, Moi, Mlss I ••••••• ' •••••••••• 3D.00 
Campbell's Drug Store •• 3.00~ Ostlund, Mrs. I ••••••••••••• 35.00'; 
eT .L. English •••••••••• -. 1.54 t 'Bo8s, Mrs. eToyoe •••••••••••• 67.00" 
Corp.Dist.Surrey ••••••• 6.00', "adman, Mrs. Graoe •••••••••• 38.50~ 
City ot Vernon ••••••••• 5.00 '1 Hllder, Mrs'. eT.(Hus.and) •••• 50.00', 
Imperial Optical Co •••• 5.00~Huaband, Mrs. 114 ••••••••••••. 1&.00 
UoDonald's RexallDrUgs.14.00\ Molntosh, Mrs. R •••••••••••• 25.00 
The Geo.Campbell PharmllO.43~Bt.Clair, Mrs.J.J ••••••••••• 30.00 
Stinson's Drug Store ••• 29 .45' Rsase, Mrs. 114 ••••••••••••••• 70.001: 
Dist. or Burnaby •••••• ~14.60 Bell, •• J ••••••••••••••••••• "5.00 .. 
Berg, Mrs. H ••••••••••• &2.50~Kaston, George •••••••••••••• 70.00' 
Chapman, Miss F •••••••• 32.50, MoGregor. R.C ••••••••••••••• 30.00~ 

Ooun. Jairweather and Da~son·. ~-t th b 
y~ ~ua e a ove noted aooounts totalling .2555.65 be pald. 

CHRISTMAS roNUS CABIIRmD 
EEirten, G.J ... h.I~Ok, A .... 1.20 ~ lairbrother, M ••• 1.20,'\, 
~ll, •• eT •••••• 3.20~Ge~~rd;'Kw.ci·:~~Gjelstad, Mrs.M •• l.20l 

Ter, H.B •••• • 3.20\ H er,. • --Gowan, M ••••••••• 1.20, 
Gustatson, G ••• 3.20. endriokson.l.20'Gray, A.L •••••••• l.20' 
Gregor, S •••••• 3.20.MoGregOr,R •• l.20, ..... t X ••••••••• l.20, 
Haas8 Mrs M 3 20 Orr, B •••••• l.20'Kirkpatriok B 1 20 , • •••• 'Plt.oh ~ J 1 20 ' •••• • 
Hakk.nen,A ••••• 3.20I Sanbo ' G ··1·20'K1Bsane, E ••••••• l.20 I 

HansoD, Mrs.N. 3.20·'Selinrg' •• ·1·20·KlaBseD, H ••••••• 1.20 ., 
Mo.Gurk,P.J ••• 3.20'Kee i.1~····1·20\MoBridet M ••••••• l.20.., 
Murray,Mrs.R ••• 3.20~Ber~ Mr··B·l·20 NeeB, R •••••••••• l.20, 
Sliter, L ••• H •• 3.20'·Ohap~n;· ·1·20'Ramey, J ••••••••• l.20· .. 
Taylor, H.H •••• 3.20~.d .. L'F···l·ao·Swan, R •••••••••• l.20 

r, • •••• 'Vllliers,B ••••••• l.20, 



MOTed by 

Minutes of Deoember 3rd. 1949-Continued 

SOCIAL ASSISTA}TCE ACCOUNTS 
CHRISTMAS BONUS Z 0 on t • 
'alsh, Mrs. M •••• -••••••• $ 
Bateman, Peroy ••••••••• 
Corry, Miss M •••••••••• 
Dick, Mrs. H ••••••••••• 
Forde, Mrs. E •••••••••• 
Graoey, Thomas ••••••••• 
Hartley, Mrs. E ••••••••• 
Jestuok, Mrs. A ••••••••• 

1.20 t 
3. 20 ~, 
1.20, 
1.20. 
3 .20~ 
1.20 • 
3.20~ 
1.20 ' 

MoKilvington, Mrs. F ••.• 
Moi, Miss I ••••••.••••• 
Ostlund, Mrs. S •••••••• 
Ross, Mrs. Joyce ••••••• 
Wadman, Mrs. Grace ••••• 
Husband, Mrs. M •••••••• 
McIntosh, Mrs. R •••••• 
St. Clair, Mrs.J.J •••• 

367 

1.20 
1.20 . 
1.20 
3.20 " 
3.20. ' 
1.20 
1.20 ' 
1.20 ' 

Coun. Fairweather and Davison: 
totalling $100.00 pe paid. 

That the above noted accounts 

CARRIED 

GENERAL ACCOUNTS 
P.R. Long Brushing Contraot $ 
Fleck Bros. Fire Dept. 
Can. Legion Miscellaneous Exp. (St. Lights-135.96) 
B.C.Eleotric Hall-7.28,G.M.l.24,Fire-9.97,Polioe-20.86 
B.C.Telephone Hall-ll.79,Fire-5.l5,G.M.5.63,Police-30.04 
L.W.Hawkins Assessment Expense. -
Armoo Drainage Hammond Drainage 
City Vancouver Polioe Expense 

Jooks Grill Polioe Expense 
Min.Finanoe Prove Infirmary 

Super.Child Welfare 
ChildreBs Aid. Soo. Child Welfare. 
H.E. Watson mools & Equip. 
Morris Eleotric Hall a/c 
Masonic Holding Co. 71th Anniversary. 
J.T. Zeron Gen.Mtoe. 
Brisbois Fuels. Hall a/o 

Biokle-Seagrave Fire Dept. 
Fleck Bros. " 
Stewart-Warner " 

Geo.Hewitt Co. " 
Burr Offioe Supplies Stationery & Supplies 
Ma pIe Ridge Vol. Fire Dept. .s_~ ~ 
Kat. Maoh. Co. Tools And Equip. 

Hansons Ltd. Park Board Exp. 
C.G. Franklin " 
Col.Bitulithio Sidewalks-300.80,G.M.120.55 
Gordon & Belyea Culverts & Bridges. 

JUller-Watson LHall ./0 
The Gazette Printing 
Haney Builders SUBPlies-Hamm'd Drain. 
Min. Finance S..& M.A. Tax. 
Mun. Super. Com'r Trust-17.00, Super-32.37 
Postmaster Postage Stamps. 
Mrs. R.Pioketts Comm'n on Colle.tions 

Foggo's Ltd. Cemetery-2.73, Gen.Mtce.-7.63 
B.E. Adair Inspeotion fees. 
W.T. Esselmont Police Office Exp. 

Racei ver Gen. In'ome Tax Ded. 
Mun.Treas-Un.Ins-121.92, Mun.Hall Bylaw-22.l0,Admin-12.09 

Retund-7.75,Reg. Deed-4.00 
Land Reg. Offioe - L.R.O. Fees. 
Haney-H'd,Motor Ft. Pire Dept. 
Fuller-Watson Ltd. Haney Sewer a/e 
The Gazette Sew.Ext#3-29.52,Mun.HallBYlawY-1a.68, 

Voters List-t278,Adv.& Print-t15 
M.Picketts Com'n on Collections 
Rreenwell Lmbr Ha~1ond Drainage. 
Nat.Maoh. Co. Grader 
Regal B1dg Hammond Drainage 

85.00·i 
4.64,A/ 

10.00 tJ 
175.31 ! 

52.611 
58.70f' 

1402.78 'J 
28.75 f' a 
6.56 Y 

26. 66 ~ 
60.48 .{f 
37.82~ 
3.75 ., 
3.701' 
2.50 \' 

44.00 ',' 
13 .50 ~ 

405 .00 ~I 
26.66\1 
25.75 -v' 
44.501' 
31.371 

613 .001~ 
8.40 4 

-,D8" 
26.00't' 

421.35\1 
19.671" 

4.22-1 
69.00''"' 

6 .49 I' 
.14 " 

49.37 .~ 

60.00',' 
9 • 7!5'l~ 

10.36# 
124.40·\~ 

54.04.N 
49.90-11' 

l67.86'v' 
3.70~ 

.70"1 
1.70-\' 

342.201 
27.151 

298.83.-1 
9.81\' 
2.22t ' 



36H 

Minutes ot Deoembe~3rd, 1949-oontinued 

GENERAL ACCOUNTS - cont. 
11 ,,) ~ 

Payrolls- Roa~-403elO, Brush & DitO.h-16SeSO, Priv.Cr~~s-109.55 
Gen.Mtce-1306M5 , Hammond Drai.iege-479 .35, Brtpges-163 .00, A..A 
Raney Sewer-6.60, Holl.Pay-288.l5, Adm1n-107S~5, Cemetery-5~35 

MOved by Ootin. Ja1rweather arid Dav1son: That the above noted aooounts 
totalling $4970.S2 and payrolls as l1sted be paid. 

Moved by 

WATERWORKS ACCOUNTS 
B. C. Eleotrio Mtoe a/o 
Can.Pao. Rlwy , ~ 

Greater Van. Water D1st.~ 
H.E.Watson ~ 
R.N.Rooks. Const a/o 
The Gazette Mtoe a/o 
Sh1eld's Cont. " 
Gardon & Belyea Mtoe-72.l2,Const-1S7.3l 
Haney-Ham'd l~otor Ft. Mtoe a/c 
Hansons Ltd. " 

CARRIED 

• 24.104 
10.00,4 

632.19V' 
5.50~ 

74.00-'Y 
12.50 V 
lS.30 1 

259.43"" 
3.50 4 
7.93."-' 

Payrolls ,t,.i . - .~'-
Ma1~tenanoe-.2S9.90, Conne9~1ons-.179.S5, Hol11day Pay­
$44.00, Construction .2042~25. 

Coun. 'airweather and Davison: That the above noted aocounts 
totalling $1047.65 and payrolls as l1sted be pa1d. 

CARRIED 

The meet1ng adjourned at 12:50 p ••• 


